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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 520 520 460 —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 80 80 — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG[3Years 1111 0 1111 1110 1 0 124 987 685 30 80 316
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 26 0 26 25 1 0 3 23 23 0 0 3
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  selected fo
time inRs.) Higher Stuc
(2012-13) 460 286 (2013-14) © (2014-15) 229 24 210000 (Two Lakhs 126
TenThousands)
(2013-14) 460 402 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 256 110 180000 (One Lakh 142
Eighty Thousands)
(2014-15) 460 346 (2015-16) 0O (2016-17) 255 37 144000 (One Lakh 174
Forty Four

Thousands)


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year
Year students intake in the  students admitted in
year the year
(2013-14) 80 25
(2014-15) 80 12
(2015-16) 80 14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Academic  No. of students graduating
Year in minimum stipulated time
(2014-15) 22

(2015-16) 8

(2016-17) 10

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

411103 (Four Lakh Eleven
Thousand One Hundred and
Three)

95392 (Ninety Five Thousand
Three Hundred and Ninety Two)

196629 (One Lakh Ninety Six
Thousand Six Hundred and
Twenty Nine)

0 (Zero)

1112331 (Eleven Lakh Twelve
Thousand Three Hundred and
Thirty One)

62047239 (Six Crore Twenty
Lakh Forty Seven Two Hundred
and Thirty Nine)

1238390 (Twelve Lakh Thirty
Eight Thousand Three Hundred
and Ninety)

107987 (One Lakh Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred and
Eighty Seven)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Highel
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 12
0 0 (Zero) 6
0 0 (Zero) 8

2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

357631 (Three Lakh Fifty Seven
Thousand Six Hundred and
Thirty One)

153064 (One Lakh Fifty Three
Thousand and Sixty Four)

100701 (One Lakh Seven
Hundred and One)

0 (Zero)

858723 (Eight Lakh Fifty Eight
Thousand Seven Hundred and
Twenty Three)

65009487 (Six Crore Fifty Lakh
Nine Thousand Four Hundred
and Eighty Seven)

1203336 (Twelve Lakh Three
Thousand Three Hundred and
Thirty Six)

37782 (Thirty Seven Thousand
Seven Hundred and Eighty Two)

Utilised Amount

233814 (Two Lakh Thirty Th
Thousand Eight Hundred ar
Fourteen)

74326 (Seventy Four Thous:
Three Hundred and Twenty

103748 (One Lakh Three
Thousand Seven Hundred a
Forty Eight)

0 (Zero)

902488 (Nine Lakh Two
Thousand Four Hundred an
Eighty Eight)

67974137 (Six Crore Sevent
Nine Lakh Seventy Four
Thousand One Hundred ant
Thirty Seven)

1083631 (Ten Lakh Eighty T!
Thousand Six Hundred and
Thirty One)

127318 (One Lakh Twenty S
Thousand Three Hundred a
Eighteen)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings



Faculty Detalls

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Name

Dr B RAJA

Dr B

RAMAMOORTHY

Dr C RAJAN

DrC

SOUNDARARAJU

Dr C VADIVEL

Dr D THIRUPPATHI

Dr E JAYAKUMAR

DrG

BALAMURUGAN

Dr G PONRAJ

Dr G RAIKUMAR

Dr G RAMAR

Dr K ALAGESAN

DrK

CHELLAPANDIAN

Dr K KARTHIKEYAN

Dr K RAMESH

KUMAR

Dr M ARULMARAN

Dr M GANAPATHI

Dr M PAVUNRA]

Dr M PRABAKARAN

DrM

SEENIMURUGAN

Dr N LAKSHMANAN

Dr N MEENAKSHI

SUNDARAM

Dr N NAGENDRAN

Age

34

58

41

33

38

34

57

33

53

28

42

56

37

51

35

37

35

40

45

38

56

37

54

Designation

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Experience
(In Months)

110

404

148

28

106

26

347

26

210

114

339

86

262

134

74

37

37

170

122

403

370

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

16-06-
2008

16-09-
1982

01-12-
2010

01-04-
2015

11-10-
2008

18-06-
2015

03-09-
1988

18-06-
2015

19-02-
2000

17-08-
2016

18-02-
2008

27-06-
1990

16-06-
2010

16-02-
1994

16-06-
2006

15-06-
2011

10-07-
2014

12-07-
2014

19-06-
2003

13-06-
2007

11-01-
1985

17-08-
2016

03-10-
1986

Leaving
Date

31-05-
2017

Associ
type

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Dr P PATTINATHAR

Dr P RAJENDRAN

DrP

SARAVANAKUMAR

DrPT
MANOHARAN

Dr S BHARATHIRAJA
DrsS
CHANDRASEKARAN

DrsS

KRISHNAMOORTHI

Dr S PASUPATHY

Dr S RAJA

Dr S SRIDHAR

SWAMINATHAN

Dr S VADIVEL RAJA

Dr T KALIAPPAN

Dr T RAMESH

Dr T SELLATHURAI

Dr T VENKATESAN

DrVK

RAMAKRISHNAN

Dr V RAMESH

Mr A KANNAN

Mr A SATHEESH

BABU

Mr B MARIMUTHU

Mr B

SERVARAMUTHU

Mr C SUNDHARAM

Mr G BALAJI

Mr G

BALAKRISHNAN

Mr G SANJEEVI

55

57

37

59

37

35

58

52

58

35

40

54

34

35

52

53

30

33

37

34

34

28

31

34

53

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

NET

SLET

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M. Phil

179

395

26

404

37

110

365

302

385

37

74

368

302

193

110

102

26

146

38

25

26

234

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-09-
2002

01-09-
1984

25-06-
2015

24-08-
1982

10-07-
2014

16-06-
2008

01-03-
1990

25-06-
1992

01-07-
1985

11-07-
2014

17-08-
2016

08-12-
1986

17-08-
2016

18-08-
2016

25-06-
1992

20-06-
2001

17-08-
2016

16-06-
2008

09-07-
2014

26-06-
2013

18-06-
2005

18-06-
2014

20-07-
2015

18-06-
2015

06-02-
1998

31-05-
2017

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Mr K KAMATCHI

Mr M MOHAN

Mr M P

KUMARESAN

Mr M
PREMANANTHAM

Mr M RAGU
Mr M
SHUNMUGAVELU

Mr M VELPANDIAN

Mr N DHINAKARAN

MrNS
LAKSHMIKANTHAN

Mr P JEYASANKAR

Mr P MADASAMY

Mr P NATARAJAN

Mr P POOPATHI

Mr R KARTHIKEYAN

Mr R KRISHNASAMY

Mr R
MOHANAKRISHNAN

Mr R
MUTHUPPANDI

Mr S GANESHAN
Mr S
MUTHUGANESH

Mr T
PONNUCHAMY

Mr V MURUGAN
MrV
PARTHASARATHY

Mr V RAJENDRAN

P KUMARESAN

30

25

42

33

32

54

52

33

51

40

26

57

32

27

42

25

47

37

27

24

31

55

37

32

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

SLET

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

SLET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MCA

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

SLET

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

57

38

71

49

98

364

169

61

265

124

22

407

38

38

116

128

110

26

61

347

158

37

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11-
2012

18-06-
2014

27-07-
2011

01-07-
2013

16-06-
2009

20-04-
1988

01-07-
2003

17-08-
2016

20-07-
1994

28-03-
2007

12-10-
2015

12-08-
1982

18-06-
2014

18-06-
2014

03-12-
2007

07-07-
2016

15-12-
2006

16-06-
2008

29-06-
2015

16-06-
2016

02-07-
2012

05-09-
1988

16-06-
2004

09-07-
2014

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre
Regule
Regule

Regule

Regule






