

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



## Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-36506

Institute Name: VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## **Full Report**

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	520	520	460			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	80	80				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1111	0	1111	1110	1	0	124	987	685	30	80	316
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	26	0	26	25	1	0	3	23	23	0	0	3

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

A I	N C C	N. CC.	A	No. C. d. d. d.	A	No. C. de de de	N C	NA . I' I C	N C
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected fo Higher Stu
(2012-13)	460	286	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	229	24	210000 (Two Lakhs TenThousands)	126
(2013-14)	460	402	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	256	110	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousands)	142
(2014-15)	460	346	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	255	37	144000 (One Lakh Forty Four Thousands)	174

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Highe Studies
(2013-14)	80	25	(2014-15)	22	0	0 (Zero)	12
(2014-15)	80	12	(2015-16)	8	0	0 (Zero)	6
(2015-16)	80	14	(2016-17)	10	0	0 (Zero)	8

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)			
Library	411103 (Four Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred and Three)	357631 (Three Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty One)	233814 (Two Lakh Thirty Th Thousand Eight Hundred ar Fourteen)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	95392 (Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety Two)	153064 (One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand and Sixty Four)	74326 (Seventy Four Thousa Three Hundred and Twenty	
Engineering Workshops	196629 (One Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Nine)	100701 (One Lakh Seven Hundred and One)	103748 (One Lakh Three Thousand Seven Hundred a Forty Eight)	
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1112331 (Eleven Lakh Twelve Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty One)	858723 (Eight Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Three)	902488 (Nine Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred ar Eighty Eight)	
Annual Operational Expenditure				
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	62047239 (Six Crore Twenty Lakh Forty Seven Two Hundred and Thirty Nine)	65009487 (Six Crore Fifty Lakh Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Seven)	67974137 (Six Crore Sevent Nine Lakh Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Seven)	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1238390 (Twelve Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety)	1203336 (Twelve Lakh Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Six)	1083631 (Ten Lakh Eighty Ti Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty One)	
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	107987 (One Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Seven)	37782 (Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Two)	127318 (One Lakh Twenty S Thousand Three Hundred a Eighteen)	

## PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assoc type
1	Dr B RAJA	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	110	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008		Adho Contr
2	Dr B RAMAMOORTHY	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	404	Yes	No	16-09- 1982	31-05- 2017	Regul
3	Dr C RAJAN	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	148	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2010		Regul
4	Dr C SOUNDARARAJU	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	28	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2015		Adho Contr
5	Dr C VADIVEL	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	11-10- 2008		Regul
6	Dr D THIRUPPATHI	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	26	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Adho Contr
7	Dr E JAYAKUMAR	57	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	347	Yes	Yes	03-09- 1988		Regul
8	Dr G BALAMURUGAN	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	26	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Adhoo Contr
9	Dr G PONRAJ	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	19-02- 2000		Regul
10	Dr G RAJKUMAR	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2016		Regul
11	Dr G RAMAR	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2008		Regul
12	Dr K ALAGESAN	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	339	Yes	Yes	27-06- 1990		Regul
13	Dr K CHELLAPANDIAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	86	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2010		Regul
14	Dr K KARTHIKEYAN	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	262	Yes	Yes	16-02- 1994		Regul
15	Dr K RAMESH KUMAR	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2006		Regul
16	Dr M ARULMARAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	74	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2011		Regul
17	Dr M GANAPATHI	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2014		Regul
18	Dr M PAVUNRAJ	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2014		Regul
19	Dr M PRABAKARAN	45	Other	Male	Ph.D	170	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2003		Regul
20	Dr M SEENIMURUGAN	38	Other	Male	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2007		Regul
21	Dr N LAKSHMANAN	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	403	Yes	Yes	11-01- 1985		Regul
22	Dr N MEENAKSHI SUNDARAM	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2016		Regul
23	Dr N NAGENDRAN	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	370	Yes	Yes	03-10- 1986		Regul

24	Dr P PATTINATHAR	55	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	179	Yes	Yes	09-09- 2002		Regula
25	Dr P RAJENDRAN	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	395	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1984		Regula
26	Dr P SARAVANAKUMAR	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	26	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2015		Adhoc Contra
27	Dr P T MANOHARAN	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	404	Yes	No	24-08- 1982	31-05- 2017	Regula
28	Dr S BHARATHIRAJA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2014		Regula
29	Dr S CHANDRASEKARAN	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	110	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008		Regula
30	Dr S KRISHNAMOORTHI	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	365	Yes	Yes	01-03- 1990		Regula
31	Dr S PASUPATHY	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	302	Yes	Yes	25-06- 1992		Regula
32	Dr S RAJA	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	385	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1985		Regula
33	Dr S SRIDHAR SWAMINATHAN	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2014		Regula
34	Dr S VADIVEL RAJA	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	74	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2016		Regula
35	Dr T KALIAPPAN	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	368	Yes	Yes	08-12- 1986		Regula
36	Dr T RAMESH	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2016		Regula
37	Dr T SELLATHURAI	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2016		Regula
38	Dr T VENKATESAN	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	302	Yes	Yes	25-06- 1992		Regula
39	Dr V K RAMAKRISHNAN	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	193	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2001		Regula
40	Dr V RAMESH	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2016		Regula
41	Mr A KANNAN	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	110	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008		Regula
42	Mr A SATHEESH BABU	37	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	102	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2014		Regula
43	Mr B MARIMUTHU	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	26	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2013		Adhoc Contra
44	Mr B SERVARAMUTHU	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	146	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2005		Regula
45	Mr C SUNDHARAM	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	38	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014		Adhoc Contra
46	Mr G BALAJI	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	25	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2015		Adhoc Contra
47	Mr G BALAKRISHNAN	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	26	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015		Adhoc Contra
48	Mr G SANJEEVI	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	234	Yes	Yes	06-02- 1998		Regula

49	Mr K KAMATCHI	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	57	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2012	 Adhoc Contra
50	Mr M MOHAN	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	38	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Adhoc Contra
51	Mr M P KUMARESAN	42	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	71	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2011	 Regula
52	Mr M PREMANANTHAM	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Adhoc Contra
53	Mr M RAGU	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	98	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2009	 Adhoc Contra
54	Mr M SHUNMUGAVELU	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	364	Yes	Yes	20-04- 1988	 Regula
55	Mr M VELPANDIAN	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	169	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2003	 Adhoc Contra
56	Mr N DHINAKARAN	33	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	61	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2016	 Regula
57	Mr N S LAKSHMIKANTHAN	51	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	265	Yes	Yes	20-07- 1994	 Regula
58	Mr P JEYASANKAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	124	Yes	Yes	28-03- 2007	 Regula
59	Mr P MADASAMY	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	22	Yes	Yes	12-10- 2015	 Adhoc Contra
60	Mr P NATARAJAN	57	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	407	Yes	Yes	12-08- 1982	 Regula
61	Mr P POOPATHI	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	38	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Adhoc Contra
62	Mr R KARTHIKEYAN	27	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	38	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Adhoc Contra
63	Mr R KRISHNASAMY	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	116	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2007	 Adhoc Contra
64	Mr R MOHANAKRISHNAN	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2016	 Adhoc Contra
65	Mr R MUTHUPPANDI	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	128	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2006	 Regula
66	Mr S GANESHAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	110	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Adhoc Contra
67	Mr S MUTHUGANESH	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	26	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2015	 Adhoc Contra
68	Mr T PONNUCHAMY	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	14	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2016	 Adhoc Contra
69	Mr V MURUGAN	31	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	61	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012	 Regula
70	Mr V PARTHASARATHY	55	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	347	Yes	Yes	05-09- 1988	 Regula
71	Mr V RAJENDRAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	158	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2004	 Regula
72	P KUMARESAN	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	37	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2014	 Regula